## **Press Release**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Abilities Workshop, Inc. Partners with Early Learning Coalition of Seminole to Empower Families of Children with Special Needs

**Seminole County, FL – August 6, 2024**— Abilities Workshop, Inc. is delighted to announce a new partnership with the Early Learning Coalition of Seminole (ELC Seminole). This collaboration aims to support families of young children with special needs in Seminole County, Florida, by providing free access to Abilities Workshop, Inc.'s AccessAbility parent resource. Thanks to the generous sponsorship from ELC Seminole, families with children from birth to age five can now benefit from this empowering resource at no cost.

The AccessAbility parent resource is specifically designed to empower parents and caregivers of children with special needs by offering essential tools, information, and support. This resource provides families with educational materials, developmental support, and community connections tailored to meet the unique needs of each child, helping parents make informed decisions and feel less isolated.

"We are profoundly grateful to the Early Learning Coalition of Seminole for their commitment to supporting our community's children with special needs," said Jeanetta Bryant, Founder and CEO at Abilities Workshop, Inc. "This partnership will empower families in Seminole County, providing them with the resources they need to support their child's development and fostering a sense of community and inclusion."

The scholarship program is available to all families residing in Seminole County with children aged birth to five years. Interested families can easily apply for the scholarship through the Early Learning Coalition of Seminole's website or by visiting the Abilities Workshop, Inc. website for more information.

"The Early Learning Coalition of Seminole is dedicated to ensuring that all children in our community, especially those with special needs, have access to high-quality early learning opportunities," said Jennifer Grant, CEO at ELC Seminole. "We are excited to partner with Abilities Workshop, Inc. to provide this vital resource to families, helping to build a strong foundation for our children's future success and fostering a supportive community."

For more information about the scholarship program and how to apply, please visit www.seminoleearlylearning.org/or www.AbilitiesWorkshop.com.

# **About Abilities Workshop, Inc.**

Abilities Workshop, Inc. is a nonprofit organization dedicated to empowering parents, caregivers, and educators with the tools and resources they need to support children with different abilities. Through innovative programs, workshops, and resources, Abilities Workshop,

Inc. strives to create inclusive environments where all children can thrive, and families feel supported and connected.

## **About Early Learning Coalition of Seminole**

The Early Learning Coalition of Seminole is a nonprofit organization committed to providing high-quality early learning experiences to young children in Seminole County, Florida. By partnering with families, educators, and community organizations, ELC Seminole works to ensure that every child enters school ready and eager to learn, with a special focus on supporting children with special needs.

## **Contact:**

Jeanetta Bryant CEO | Founder Abilities Workshop, Inc. 407-951-6117 admin@abilitiesworkshop.com

Jennifer Grant CEO Early Learning Coalition of Seminole 407-960-2461 jgrant@seminoleearlylearning.org